Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7559/2023

G. GANESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List only tagged matter i.e., SLP(C) No. 14834/2023.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14834/2023 (XII-A)

Date: 03-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR** [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Kumar Potturi, Adv. Mr. D. Siva Rami Reddy, AOR

Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR

Mr. B. Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi. AOR

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

**UPON** hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

## SLP(C) No. 14834/2023:-

Mr. Suresh Kumar Potturi, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner, seeks time to file an application for deletion of the names of Respondent Nos.1 to 49 from the array of parties. He further states that spare copies would be filed for effecting service of notice upon the other unserved respondents.

- 2
- 2. Needful shall be done within four weeks.
- 3. List thereafter.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(GURCHARAN SINGH KUKKAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)