

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7559/2023

G. GANESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List only tagged matter i.e., SLP(C) No. 14834/2023)

WITHSLP(C) No. 14834/2023 (XII-A)

Date : 26-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR
Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.
Mr. B. Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Mr. T. Narendar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Potturi Suresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Shashank Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. B. Renuka Devi, Adv.
Mrs. Mamatha Ralla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.244823/2023 is allowed at the risk and cost of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

I.A. No.252722/2023 is allowed.

Let the matter be processed for further process in accordancess with rules.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)