SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7559/2023 G. GANESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14834/2023 (XII-A)

Date: 07-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR

Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Kunal, Adv.

Mr. B. Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. Keshav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 7559/2023

Mr. Keshav Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 submits that there is a change of Counsel. Ld. Counsel seeks and is granted four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to the respondent Nos. 2 to 8 and 12 to 14 to file the counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 9 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 10 and 11 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time is granted to the Ld. Counsel for petitioners to file appropriate application in respect of deceased respondent Nos. 15 and 16.

List again on 25.9.2024.

SLP(C) No. 14834/2023

Respondent Nos. 1 to 49 have been deleted from the array of parties.

- Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 58 submits that he does not wish to file the counter affidavit on behalf of said respondent. His statement is taken on record.
- Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 60 seeks and is granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on remaining respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 25.9.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG