S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7559/2023

G. GANESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14834/2023 (XII-A)

Date: 25-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR

Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Kunal, Adv.

Mr. B. Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Mr B Abhiram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. Keshav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.7559/2023

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....

Respondent nos.2 to 8 and 12 to 14 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Respondent no.9 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 10 and 11 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed application for deletion of the names of deceased respondent nos. 15 and 16 from the array of parties. Same be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 14834/2023

Respondent nos.1 to 49 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt. 26.02.2024 .

Respondent no.58 does not wish to file counter affidavit.

Respondent no.60 is granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ